## ACHYUT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

(Formely Known as ACHYUT HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED) Registered Office : 610, COLONADE, B/H, ISCON TEMPLE, OPP. ISCON BRTS BUS STAND, ISCON-AMBLI ROAD, AHMEDABAD GJ 380058 IN Tele : (079) 48982691 Mob. : +91 9825097076/+91 9898986846 CIN No. : L67120GJ1996PLC028600 Email : compliace@achyuthealthcare.com

Ref. No. : ACHYUT/LIST/BSE/LODR/REG-74(5)/058 Date : 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

To Listing Compliance Department The B S E Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai: 400 001

Respected Sirs,

Sub: Submission of RTA Certificate/ Confirmation/ Declaration pursuant to Regulation 74(5) Of SEBI (Depositories And Participants) Regulations 2018 for the quarter ended 31/03/2024 of F.Y. 2023-24

Ref: (1) Our Scrip Code/ ID: (ACHYUT | 543499 | INEOK1401012)

We are enclosing here with a Certificate/ Confirmation/ Declaration issued by our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents M/s. K.Fin Technologies Limited (CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649) and SEBI Registration Number INR INR000000221) issued by them on 02/04/2024 vide their letter number: KFIN/NSDL/74(5) E/1 and KFIN/CDSL/74(5) E/1 in compliance to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories And Participants) Regulations) 2018 for compliance for the 4<sup>th</sup> Quarter ended on 31/03/2024 of the Financial Year 2023-24 for and on behalf of our company.

Please find the same in order and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours faithfully, For Achyut Healthcare Limited,

(Jigen Jagdishbhai Modi) Mananging Director

DIN: 03355555

Encl: RTA Certificate Under Regulation 74(5)



KFIN/MRVS/NSDL/74(5) E/1 Date: 09/04/2024

NATIONAL SECURITIES DEPOSITORY LIMITED TRADE WORLD 4TH FLOOR KAMALA MILLS COMPOUND SENAPATI BAPAT MARG LOWER PAREL MUMBAI - 400 013

Dear Sir(s), Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended March 30, 2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the ACHYUT HEALTHCARE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Ramdas Senior Manager

CC TO:

THE COMPANY SECRETARY ACHYUT HEALTHCARE LIMITED 610, COLONADE, B/H ISCON TEMPLE OPP. ISCON BRTS BUS STAND, ISCON-AMBALI ROAD, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT 380058 380058

> (Formerly known as **KFin Technologies Private Limited**) **Registered & Corporate Office:** Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

> > CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

KFin Technologies Limited 🔘



KFIN/MRVS/CDSL/74(5) E/1 Date: 09/04/2024

CENTRAL DEPOSITORY SERVICES (INDIA) LTD REGD OFF: MARATHON FUTUREX, A WING, 25TH FLOOR NM JOSHI MARG, LOWER PAREL (EAST) MUMBAI - 400 023

Dear Sir(s), Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) for the quarter ended March 30, 2024

We as Registrars, Share Transfer and Depository Services agents of the ACHYUT HEALTHCARE LIMITED, certify that the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized during the aforesaid period, as required under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories and participants) Regulations 2018 have been furnished to all the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the company are listed.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Ramdas Senior Manager

CC TO:

```
THE COMPANY SECRETARY
ACHYUT HEALTHCARE LIMITED
610, COLONADE, B/H ISCON TEMPLE
OPP. ISCON BRTS BUS STAND,
ISCON-AMBALI ROAD, AHMEDABAD, GUJARAT
380058
380058
```

—

(Formerly known as **KFin Technologies Private Limited**) **Registered & Corporate Office:** Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No- 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddi, Telangana, India, 500032.

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649

KFin Technologies Limited 🔘